Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 9968)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "**Board**") of directors of Huijing Holdings Company Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Office No. 1907, 19th Floor, Great Eagle Centre, No. 23 Harbour Road, Hong Kong with effect from 16 February 2024.

The website, email address, telephone number and facsimile number of the Company remain unchanged.

CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 3 April 2023 and will remain suspended, pending the fulfillment of the guidance for the resumption of trading in the shares of the Company and any supplement or modification thereto.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board **Huijing Holdings Company Limited Lun Ruixiang**Chairman and Non-executive Director

Hong Kong, 16 February 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr Lun Zhao Ming, Mr Lu Peijun and Mr Luo Chengyu as executive Directors, Mr Lun Ruixiang as a non-executive Director, and Mr Chan Kin Man, Ms Ou Ningxin and Mr Chen Guilin as independent non-executive Directors.